

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## All West Communications Fiber Network Coming to Ogden

Fiber Optic Expansion Welcomed by Mayor Caldwell

**KAMAS, UTAH | June 19, 2023** – All West Communications is thrilled to announce plans to expand its multi-gig fiber optic broadband, streaming TV service and digital phone solutions to the residents of Ogden, Utah. This expansion will bring services to over 27,000 homes and businesses in the city.

All West Communications believes in delivering the best possible services to the communities they serve – and investing in all-fiber networks is one way they do this. "The expansion is part of the company's regional development and growth plans, and Ogden City is a critical component in the development of our system," stated Matt Weller, President of All West Communications.

Ogden City Mayor, Matthew Caldwell, expressed his excitement and appreciation for All West Communications' commitment to the community. "The new fiber infrastructure is expected to improve the quality of life for residents and benefit local businesses." All West's expansion into Ogden is self-funded and requires no financial commitment from the city. Engineering work is already underway with construction beginning this summer.

All West's fiber internet offerings will include symmetrical speed tiers up to 8 Gig for residential and 10 Gig for businesses. They will also be offering other excellent services including managed Wi-Fi, which gives customers complete control of their home network; All West.tv, a digital TV streaming service with over 115+ channels to choose from; and VoIP phone solutions, with both local and long-distance options. All West also participates in the Affordable Connectivity Program (ACP), an FCC program that reduces the monthly cost of internet service for qualified households. To learn more about ACP, please visit www.affordableconnectivity.gov.

Construction began in June 2023 and will take several years to complete. For more information on All West Communications' fiber expansion and timeline, visit their website at https://info.allwest.com/ogden or call 833.690.1254.

## **About All West Communications**

Since 1912, All West Communications has provided leading-edge telecommunication services. Based in Kamas, Utah, they operate a broadband-powered network to deliver services that connect people and businesses to what matters most—across town and around the world. Their wired infrastructure and ongoing fiber investments that span from northeastern Utah to southwestern Wyoming provide customers with unparalleled broadband speeds, entertainment options, connectivity, and service. To learn more, visit <a href="www.allwest.com">www.allwest.com</a>.

####

**Press Contact:** 

Sheelah Jones 50 West 100 North, Kamas, UT 84036

T: 435.783.4927 | E-mail: sheelah.jones@allwest.com | www.allwest.com